CORE FOUNDATION GRANTS
Organization

Advocates for Youth

Association of Small Foundations

Audubon California

Boyle Heights Learning Collaborative

Boys & Girls Club of Venice

California Institute of the Arts

The Center for Community Action &
Environmental Justice

Choice USA

Clergy & Laity United for Economic Justice

Coalition to Abolish Slavery & Trafficking

Council on Foundations

Community Partners

Community Partners

Community Partners

Community Partners

Community Partners

The Foundation Center

Garment Worker Center

Girls Today Women Tomorrow

Heart of LA

Human Rights Watch

KCRW

LA Alliance for a New Economy

LA Neighborhood Land Trust

LA Opera

Liberty Hill Foundation

Medical Students for Choice

The Mr. Holland’s Opus Foundation

The Music Center

National Center for Family Philanthropy

National Network of Abortion Funds

National Public Radio

National Public Radio

Pacoima Beautiful

PAX

Physicians for Social Responsibility/LA Chapter

Planet Care/GHAP

Planned Parenthood Los Angeles
Proyecto Pastoral

Public Radio International

Rain for the Sahel & Sahara
Salesian Boys & Girls Club

Santa Cecilia Orchestra

Santa Monica College Foundation

Silverlake Conservatory of Music
Sound Art

Sound Portrait Productions
Southern CA Public Radio
Southern California Grantmakers
Southwest Chamber Music

Stone Circles

Strategic Actions for a Just Economy
Sustainable Economic Enterprises of LA
Taking the Reins
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Washington,
Washington
Los Angeles
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Riverside

Washington
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Washington
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
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Los Angeles
New York
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
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Los Angeles
Santa Monica
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Santa Monica
Philadelphia
Sherman Oaks
Los Angeles
Washington
Boston
Washington
Washington
Pacoima
New York
Los Angeles
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Santa Monica
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Minneapolis
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Los Angeles
Los Angeles
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Los Angeles
Los Angeles
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Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Pasadena

Durham

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

FISCAL YEAR 2006
ROTH FAMILY FOUNDATION
GRANTS 11/01/06 - 10/31/07

Project

General Operating

Innovation Fund Challenge Grant
Audubon Center @ Debs Park
General Operating & SOS
Tomorrow's Leaders

CAP Music Program

General Operating

Reproductive Justice Organizing Academy

Young Religious Leaders Project

General Operating

General Operating

CA Latinas for Reproductive Justice

Girls and Gangs

InnerCity Struggle

Khmer Girls in Action

The Wildwoods Foundation

General Operating

General Operating

Leadership Mentoring Program

Music Education Program

General Operating

NPR Programming

General Operating

General Operating

Educational Outreach Programs

KMG DA Fund

Scholarship Program for Health Externships

Program Support

Educational Outreach Programs

General Operating

National Reproductive Justice Fund

NPR News Programming/NPR West

Bryant Park Project

Youth Environmentalists Program

Speak Up Campaign

Health & Environmental Programs

Mae Tao Clinic

Advancement Campaign

Impacto Program

Fund for New Initiatives

Water Access Projects

SMART Girls Program

General Operating

Endowment: Music Academy & Performing
Arts Center

Scholarship Program

Mobile Unit Program

StoryCorps

NPR Programming on KPCC

General Operating

Weingart Foundation Matching
Grant Programs

Purchase Video Equipment for Burma Project

General Operating

General Operating

Program Support

Grant Amount

$ 10,000
$ 1,000
$ 10,000
$ 15,000
$ 5,000
$ 8,000
$ 7,500

$ 15,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 1,000
$ 10,000
$ 15,000
$ 15,000
$ 10,000
$ 5,000
$ 1,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 5,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 5,000
$ 15,000
$ 20,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 1,500
$ 10,000
$ 25,000
$ 15,000
$ 15,000
$ 5,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 30,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 20,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000

$ 10,000
$ 7,500
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 1,501
$ 7,500

$ 5,000
$ 10,000
$ 15,000
$ 10,000



Tostan
UCLA Foundation

Ventura County Community Foundation
Women’s Reproductive Rights Assistance Project
World Vision

World Vision

OTHER GRANTS

Art with a Heart

Bellingham Festival of Music

Columbia College Fund

Columbia University

Desert AIDS Project

The Dian Fusses Gorilla Fund International
Elizabeth Glaser Pediatric AIDS Foundation
Franklin School PTA

The Global Hunger Project

International Medical Corps

IslandWood

Jane Goodall Institute

Jewish Community Foundation

Liberty Hill Foundation

Library Foundation of LA

Loyola Marymount University
Museum of Northwest Art

The Music Center

National Council of Jewish Women

OPCC

Pacific Institute
Partners in Health
RAND Corporation
Reed College
Reprise!

The Samburu Project
School on Wheels
Stone Circles

The Strings by the Sea
Taking the Reins

UC Press

UC Regents

UCLA Foundation
UCLA Foundation
UCLA Foundation
UCLA Foundation

UC San Francisco Foundation
US Fund for UNICEF
West LA Symphony

TOTAL # OF GRANTS 100

Washington
Los Angeles

Camarillo
Sherman Oaks
Monrovia
Monrovia

Seattle
Bellingham
New York
New York
Palm Springs
Atlanta
Washington
Santa Monica
New York
Santa Monica

Bainbridge Island

Arlington
Los Angeles
Santa Monica

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
La Conner

Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Santa Monica
Oakland
Boston

Santa Monica
Portland
Santa Monica
Santa Monica
Malibu
Durham
Encino

Los Angeles
Berkeley

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Francisco
New York
Los Angeles

DC
CA

CA
CA

CA

Microcredit Project in Senegal

ROTH FAMILY FOUNDATION Endowed Fund

for LA Photography
Freeze Fund
Program Support
Microcredit Loans
Niger Rural Water Project

TOTAL CORE GRANTS

General Operating

Festival Support

Latino Alumni Scholarship Fund

SIPA

General Operating

Programs

Programs in Uganda

“Greening of Franklin” Campaign
African Woman Food Farmer Initiative

Community Midwifery Program in Afghanistan

General Operating

Chimpanzee Conservation & Sensitization Project

Arts in Schools Giving Circle

Garcetti-Wakeland Human Rights & Social
Justice Fund

Adopt-A-Branch: Jefferson Branch

88.9 KXLU FM

Educational Outreach Programs

Center Dance Association

Light Up A Library/Reproductive
Rights Program

K9 Connection

General Operating

General Operating

General Operating

Annual Fund

Annual Fund

Program Support

General Operating

Campaign for the Stone House

General Operating

Summer Programs 2007

Music In America Imprint Fund

Royce Center Circle

UES Annual Fund

Chancellor's Associates

Chancellor's Associates

Fowler Museum: UN Photography Exhibits

WGHI Safe Motherhood Project

General Operating

General Operating

TOTAL OTHER GRANTS

TOTAL GRANTS

$ 15,000
$ 10,000

$ 2,500
$ 15,000
$ 5,000
$ 20,000

$609,001

250
4,500
500
500
2,000
5,000
250
10,000
3,500
5,000
1,000
5,000
1,500
5,250

1,500

500
5,000
1,000
1,000

1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

500
1,500
2,000
5,000
1,000

500

250
1,250
1,250
3,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
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80,000

$689,001



