## FISCAL YEAR 2006 ROTH FAMILY FOUNDATION GRANTS 11/01/06 - 10/31/07

## **CORE FOUNDATION GRANTS**

Organization	City,	State	Project	Grant Amount
Advocates for Youth	Washington,	DC	General Operating	\$ 10,000
Association of Small Foundations	Washington	DC	Innovation Fund Challenge Grant	\$ 1,000
Audubon California	Los Angeles	CA	Audubon Center @ Debs Park	\$ 10,000
Boyle Heights Learning Collaborative	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating & SOS	\$ 15,000
Boys & Girls Club of Venice	Venice	CA	Tomorrow's Leaders	\$ 5,000
California Institute of the Arts	Valencia	CA	CAP Music Program	\$ 8,000
The Center for Community Action &	Riverside	CA	General Operating	\$ 7,500
Environmental Justice			1 3	. ,
Choice USA	Washington	DC	Reproductive Justice Organizing Academy	\$ 15,000
Clergy & Laity United for Economic Justice	Los Angeles	CA	Young Religious Leaders Project	\$ 10,000
Coalition to Abolish Slavery & Trafficking	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 10,000
Council on Foundations	Washington	DC	General Operating	\$ 1,000
Community Partners	Los Angeles	CA	CA Latinas for Reproductive Justice	\$ 10,000
Community Partners	Los Angeles	CA	Girls and Gangs	\$ 15,000
Community Partners	Los Angeles	CA	InnerCity Struggle	\$ 15,000
Community Partners	Los Angeles	CA	Khmer Girls in Action	\$ 10,000
Community Partners	Los Angeles	CA	The Wildwoods Foundation	\$ 5,000
The Foundation Center	New York	NY	General Operating	\$ 1,000
Garment Worker Center	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 10,000
Girls Today Women Tomorrow	Los Angeles	CA	Leadership Mentoring Program	\$ 10,000
Heart of LA	Los Angeles	CA	Music Education Program	\$ 10,000
Human Rights Watch	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 5,000
KCRW	Santa Monica	CA	NPR Programming	\$ 10,000
LA Alliance for a New Economy	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 10,000
LA Neighborhood Land Trust	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 10,000
LA Opera	Los Angeles	CA	Educational Outreach Programs	\$ 5,000
Liberty Hill Foundation	Santa Monica	CA	KMG DA Fund	\$ 15,000
Medical Students for Choice	Philadelphia	PA	Scholarship Program for Health Externships	\$ 20,000
The Mr. Holland's Opus Foundation	Sherman Oaks	CA	Program Support	\$ 5,000
The Music Center	Los Angeles	CA	Educational Outreach Programs	\$ 5,000
National Center for Family Philanthropy	Washington	DC	General Operating	\$ 1,500
National Network of Abortion Funds	Boston	MA	National Reproductive Justice Fund	\$ 10,000
National Public Radio	Washington	DC	NPR News Programming/NPR West	\$ 25,000
National Public Radio	Washington	DC	Bryant Park Project	\$ 15,000
Pacoima Beautiful	Pacoima	CA	Youth Environmentalists Program	\$ 15,000
PAX	New York	NY	Speak Up Campaign	\$ 5,000
Physicians for Social Responsibility/LA Chapter		CA	Health & Environmental Programs	\$ 10,000
Planet Care/GHAP	Berkeley	CA	Mae Tao Clinic	\$ 10,000
Planned Parenthood Los Angeles	Santa Monica	CA	Advancement Campaign	\$ 30,000
Proyecto Pastoral	Los Angeles	CA	Impacto Program	\$ 10,000
Public Radio International	Minneapolis	MN	Fund for New Initiatives	\$ 10,000
Rain for the Sahel & Sahara	Newmarket	NH	Water Access Projects	\$ 20,000
Salesian Boys & Girls Club	Los Angeles	CA	SMART Girls Program	\$ 10,000
Santa Cecilia Orchestra	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 10,000
Santa Monica College Foundation	Santa Monica	CA	Endowment: Music Academy & Performing	\$ 10,000
Santa Monioa Sonego i Santation	Canta Monica	0/1	Arts Center	Ψ 10,000
Silverlake Conservatory of Music	Los Angeles	CA	Scholarship Program	\$ 10,000
Sound Art	Los Angeles	CA	Mobile Unit Program	\$ 7,500
Sound Portrait Productions	Brooklyn	NY	StoryCorps	\$ 10,000
Southern CA Public Radio	Los Angeles	CA	NPR Programming on KPCC	\$ 10,000
Southern California Grantmakers	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 1,501
Southwest Chamber Music	Pasadena	CA	Weingart Foundation Matching	\$ 7,500
	<del></del>	- •	Grant Programs	. ,
Stone Circles	Durham	NC	Purchase Video Equipment for Burma Project	\$ 5,000
Strategic Actions for a Just Economy	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 10,000
Sustainable Economic Enterprises of LA	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 15,000
Taking the Reins	Los Angeles	CA	Program Support	\$ 10,000
	-			

<b>+</b> .	144 12 4	50	Mr. Proprieto	<b>A.</b> 45.000
Tostan UCLA Foundation	Washington Los Angeles	DC CA	Microcredit Project in Senegal ROTH FAMILY FOUNDATION Endowed Fund	\$ 15,000 \$ 10,000
COLA ( ) Canadion	200 7 4190100	0/1	for LA Photography	Ψ 10,000
Ventura County Community Foundation	Camarillo	CA	Freeze Fund	\$ 2,500
Women's Reproductive Rights Assistance Project	Sherman Oaks	CA	Program Support	\$ 15,000
World Vision	Monrovia	CA	Microcredit Loans	\$ 5,000
World Vision	Monrovia	CA	Niger Rural Water Project	\$ 20,000
			TOTAL CORE GRANTS	\$609,001
OTHER GRANTS				
OTHER GRANTS				
Art with a Heart	Seattle	WA	General Operating	\$ 250
Bellingham Festival of Music	Bellingham	WA	Festival Support	\$ 4,500
Columbia College Fund	New York	NY	Latino Alumni Scholarship Fund	\$ 500
Columbia University	New York	NY	SIPA	\$ 500
Desert AIDS Project	Palm Springs	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,000
The Dian Fusses Gorilla Fund International	Atlanta	GΑ	Programs	\$ 5,000
Elizabeth Glaser Pediatric AIDS Foundation	Washington	DC	Programs in Uganda	\$ 250
Franklin School PTA	Santa Monica	CA	"Greening of Franklin" Campaign	\$ 10,000
The Global Hunger Project	New York	NY	African Woman Food Farmer Initiative	\$ 3,500
International Medical Corps	Santa Monica	CA	Community Midwifery Program in Afghanistan	\$ 5,000
IslandWood	Bainbridge Island		General Operating	\$ 1,000
Jane Goodall Institute	Arlington	VA	Chimpanzee Conservation & Sensitization Project	\$ 5,000
Jewish Community Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	Arts in Schools Giving Circle	\$ 1,500
Liberty Hill Foundation	Santa Monica	CA	Garcetti-Wakeland Human Rights & Social  Justice Fund	\$ 5,250
Library Foundation of LA	Los Angeles	CA	Adopt-A-Branch: Jefferson Branch	\$ 1,500
Loyola Marymount University	Los Angeles	CA	88.9 KXLU FM	\$ 500
Museum of Northwest Art	La Conner	WA	Educational Outreach Programs	\$ 5,000
The Music Center	Los Angeles	CA	Center Dance Association	\$ 1,000
National Council of Jewish Women	Los Angeles	CA	Light Up A Library/Reproductive	\$ 1,000
			Rights Program	¥ 1,000
OPCC	Santa Monica	CA	K9 Connection	\$ 1,500
Pacific Institute	Oakland	CA	General Operating	\$ 1,000
Partners in Health	Boston	MA	General Operating	\$ 1,000
RAND Corporation	Santa Monica	CA	General Operating	\$ 1,000
Reed College	Portland	OR	Annual Fund	\$ 1,000
Reprise!	Santa Monica	CA	Annual Fund	\$ 1,000
The Samburu Project	Santa Monica	CA	Program Support	\$ 1,000
School on Wheels	Malibu	CA	General Operating	\$ 500
Stone Circles	Durham	NC	Campaign for the Stone House	\$ 1,500
The Strings by the Sea	Encino	CA	General Operating	\$ 2,000
Taking the Reins	Los Angeles	CA	Summer Programs 2007	\$ 5,000
UC Press	Berkeley	CA	Music In America Imprint Fund	\$ 1,000
UC Regents	Los Angeles	CA	Royce Center Circle	\$ 500
UCLA Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	UES Annual Fund	\$ 250
UCLA Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	Chancellor's Associates	\$ 1,250
UCLA Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	Chancellor's Associates	\$ 1,250
UCLA Foundation	Los Angeles	CA	Fowler Museum: UN Photography Exhibits	\$ 3,000
UC San Francisco Foundation	San Francisco	CA	WGHI Safe Motherhood Project	\$ 1,000
US Fund for UNICEF	New York	NY	General Operating	\$ 1,000
West LA Symphony	Los Angeles	CA	General Operating	\$ 1,000

TOTAL OTHER GRANTS \$ 80,000

TOTAL GRANTS \$689,001